

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. Bid Summary Report				THOMAS PAINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL & BRET HARTE ELEMENTARY HOUSE SITE & ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS CHERRY HILL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2223-42 / 31610-10A/04A									
 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. <i>Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors</i>				Charles Marandino, LLC		Command Co., Inc.		Seacost Construction, Inc.		Nacom Companies, Inc.		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC	
				PO Box 20 Milmay, NK 08340 P (856) 691-9963		1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 P (609) 965-0399		15 Addington Court East Brunswick, NJ 08816 P (732) 238-6963		710 Irish Hill Road Runnemede, NJ 08078 P (856) 312-8533		1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 P (732) 967-6400	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UN	UN PR.	AMOUNT	UN PR.	AMOUNT	UN PR.	AMOUNT	UN PR.	AMOUNT	UN PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID - THOMAS PAINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL													
1	Site Clearing, Earthwork and Excavation	1	LS	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$78,594.00	\$78,594.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	Clean Borrow Excavation	50	CY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$127.00	\$6,350.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
3	Remove & Replace Tree (If and Where Directed)	1	UN	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,749.00	\$7,749.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Reconstruct Inlet	2	UN	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,510.00	\$23,020.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	8" Perforated HDPE Transport Pipe	65	LF	\$125.00	\$8,125.00	\$48.00	\$3,120.00	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$63.00	\$4,095.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00
6	Underdrain System (Includes Drainage Stone)	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$66,157.00	\$66,157.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
7	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course 3" (If and Where Directed)	10	TN	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$246.00	\$2,460.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$482.00	\$4,820.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
8	Concrete, 4" Thick	80	SY	\$140.00	\$11,200.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$99.00	\$7,920.00	\$274.00	\$21,920.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
9	Concrete, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	50	SY	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$99.00	\$4,950.00	\$274.00	\$13,700.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00
10	Concrete, 6" Thick	30	SY	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$76.00	\$2,280.00	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$342.00	\$10,260.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
11	Concrete Collar	2	UN	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,430.00	\$4,860.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
12	Concrete Curb	395	LF	\$48.00	\$18,960.00	\$40.00	\$15,800.00	\$50.00	\$19,750.00	\$63.00	\$24,885.00	\$60.00	\$23,700.00
13	Concrete Curb (If and Where Directed)	55	LF	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$63.00	\$3,465.00	\$65.00	\$3,575.00
14	Concrete Steps & Ramp (Includes Landing)	1	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$202,655.00	\$202,655.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00
15	DGA, 6" Thick (Paving) (If and Where Directed)	50	SY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
16	DGA, 4" Thick (Concrete)	110	SY	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$13.00	\$1,430.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00
17	DGA, 4" Thick (Concrete) (If and Where Directed)	50	SY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
18	Handrail w/ 42" Guard (Double Graspable)	50	LF	\$210.00	\$10,500.00	\$285.00	\$14,250.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$874.00	\$43,700.00	\$700.00	\$35,000.00
19	Handrail (Double Graspable), Wall Mounted	34	LF	\$210.00	\$7,140.00	\$160.00	\$5,440.00	\$185.00	\$6,290.00	\$241.00	\$8,194.00	\$700.00	\$23,800.00
20	42" Guard	20	LF	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$290.00	\$5,800.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$621.00	\$12,420.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
21	Chain Link Fence, 4' High	85	LF	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$80.00	\$6,800.00	\$172.00	\$14,620.00	\$120.00	\$10,200.00
22	Chain Link Fence, 6' High	55	LF	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$67.00	\$3,685.00	\$90.00	\$4,950.00	\$187.00	\$10,285.00	\$125.00	\$6,875.00
23	Chain Link 4' Ht. Man Gate	1	UN	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
24	Chain Link 6' Ht. Man Gate	1	UN	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,358.00	\$3,358.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
25	Chain Link 12' Maintenance Gate	1	UN	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,199.00	\$6,199.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
26	Playground Surfacing (Mulch)	75	SY	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$52.00	\$3,900.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$101.00	\$7,575.00	\$175.00	\$13,125.00
27	Top Soil & Seed	305	SY	\$9.00	\$2,745.00	\$13.00	\$3,965.00	\$15.00	\$4,575.00	\$33.00	\$10,065.00	\$25.00	\$7,625.00
BASE BID - BRET HARTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL													
28	Site Clearing, Earthwork and Excavation	1	LS	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$39,298.00	\$39,298.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
29	8" Perforated HDPE Transport Pipe	160	LF	\$125.00	\$20,000.00	\$48.00	\$7,680.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$63.00	\$10,080.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00
30	Underdrain System (Includes Drainage Stone)	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$70,210.00	\$70,210.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
31	Concrete, 4" Thick	20	SY	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$99.00	\$1,980.00	\$274.00	\$5,480.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
32	Concrete, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	35	SY	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$99.00	\$3,465.00	\$274.00	\$9,590.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00
33	Concrete, 6" Thick	10	SY	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$71.00	\$710.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$343.00	\$3,430.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00
34	Concrete Curb	110	LF	\$48.00	\$5,280.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$63.00	\$6,930.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00
35	Concrete Curb (If and Where Directed)	20	LF	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$63.00	\$1,260.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
36	Concrete Steps	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$12,915.00	\$12,915.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
37	Retaining Wall (Includes Double Sided Wall)	70	LF	\$190.00	\$13,300.00	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$145.00	\$10,150.00	\$395.00	\$27,650.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00
38	Retaining Wall Wall Cap (Includes Double Sided Wall Cap)	165	LF	\$20.00	\$3,300.00	\$24.00	\$3,960.00	\$70.00	\$11,550.00	\$101.00	\$16,665.00	\$25.00	\$4,125.00
39	DGA, 4" Thick (Concrete)	30	SY	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$14.00	\$420.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$38.00	\$1,140.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
40	DGA, 4" Thick (Concrete) (If and Where Directed)	35	SY	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$14.00	\$490.00	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$38.00	\$1,330.00	\$25.00	\$875.00
41	Handrail (Double Graspable)	15	LF	\$280.00	\$4,200.00	\$155.00	\$2,325.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$875.00	\$13,125.00	\$475.00	\$7,125.00
42	Chain Link Fence, 4' High	170	LF	\$80.00	\$13,600.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$80.00	\$13,600.00	\$172.00	\$29,240.00	\$109.50	\$18,615.00
43	Mulch	70	SY	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$52.00	\$3,640.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$101.00	\$7,070.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00
44	Soil Erosion Fabric	10	SF	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
45	Top Soil & Seed	190	SY	\$10.00	\$1,900.00	\$13.00	\$2,470.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$33.00	\$6,270.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$550,275.00		\$381,775.00		\$464,655.00		\$860,679.00		\$782,640.00	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. Bid Summary Report				THOMAS PAINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL & BRET HARTE ELEMENTARY HOUSE SITE & ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS CHERRY HILL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2223-42 / 31610-10A/04A										
 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors				Charles Marandino, LLC		Command Co., Inc.		Seacost Construction, Inc.		Nacom Companies, Inc.		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		
				PO Box 20 Milmay, NK 08340 P (856) 691-9963		1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 P (609) 965-0399		15 Addington Court East Brunswick, NJ 08816 P (732) 238-6963		710 Irish Hill Road Runnemede, NJ 08078 P (856) 312-8533		1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 P (732) 967-6400		
NO	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UN	UN PR.	AMOUNT	UN PR.	AMOUNT	UN PR.	AMOUNT	UN PR.	AMOUNT	UN PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID A - THOMAS PAINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL														
A1.	Site Clearing, Earthwork and Excavation		1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$87,061.00	\$87,061.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
A2.	Clean Borrow Excavation (If and Where Directed)		110	CY	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$18.00	\$1,980.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$65.00	\$7,150.00
A3.	Downspout Modifications		1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,080.00	\$4,080.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A4.	Variable Depth Mill up to 1 1/2"		2,290	SY	\$15.00	\$34,350.00	\$6.00	\$13,740.00	\$6.00	\$13,740.00	\$24.00	\$54,960.00	\$15.00	\$34,350.00
A5.	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 2.5" Thick		110	TN	\$175.00	\$19,250.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$200.00	\$22,000.00	\$272.00	\$29,920.00	\$200.00	\$22,000.00
A6.	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course 3"		15	TN	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$323.00	\$4,845.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
A7.	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick		330	TN	\$175.00	\$57,750.00	\$115.00	\$37,950.00	\$165.00	\$54,450.00	\$272.00	\$89,760.00	\$200.00	\$66,000.00
A8.	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick		85	TN	\$175.00	\$14,875.00	\$126.00	\$10,710.00	\$165.00	\$14,025.00	\$272.00	\$23,120.00	\$200.00	\$17,000.00
A9.	Concrete, 4" Thick		100	SY	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$63.00	\$6,300.00	\$99.00	\$9,900.00	\$184.00	\$18,400.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
A10.	Concrete, 6" Thick		70	SY	\$130.00	\$9,100.00	\$74.00	\$5,180.00	\$115.00	\$8,050.00	\$230.00	\$16,100.00	\$195.00	\$13,650.00
A11.	Concrete Steps & Ramp (Includes Landing)		1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$157,000.00	\$157,000.00	\$246,655.00	\$246,655.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
A12.	DGA, 6" Thick (Paving)		740	SY	\$18.00	\$13,320.00	\$17.00	\$12,580.00	\$15.00	\$11,100.00	\$24.00	\$17,760.00	\$25.00	\$18,500.00
A13.	DGA, 4" Thick (Concrete)		170	SY	\$18.00	\$3,060.00	\$14.00	\$2,380.00	\$15.00	\$2,550.00	\$26.00	\$4,420.00	\$20.00	\$3,400.00
A14.	Handrail w/ 42" Guard (Double Graspable)		45	LF	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$285.00	\$12,825.00	\$220.00	\$9,900.00	\$417.00	\$18,765.00	\$500.00	\$22,500.00
A15.	Handrail (Double Graspole), Wall Mounted		45	LF	\$280.00	\$12,600.00	\$157.00	\$7,065.00	\$180.00	\$8,100.00	\$162.00	\$7,290.00	\$500.00	\$22,500.00
A16.	42" Guard		90	LF	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$287.00	\$25,830.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$417.00	\$37,530.00	\$500.00	\$45,000.00
A17.	Chain Link Fence, 4' High		95	LF	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$80.00	\$7,600.00	\$116.00	\$11,020.00	\$90.00	\$8,550.00
A18.	Epoxy Resin Striping, 4" Thick		300	LF	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.30	\$390.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
A19.	Epoxy Resin Striping, 24" Thick		12	LF	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$7.80	\$93.60	\$9.00	\$108.00	\$25.00	\$300.00
A20.	Accessible Parking Space Striping & Signage		1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
A21.	Bollard		1	UN	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
A22.	Traffic Control Signage		1	UN	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
A23.	Wayfinding Sign		3	UN	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$510.00	\$1,530.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
A24.	Playground Surfacing (Mulch)		25	SY	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$52.00	\$1,300.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$68.00	\$1,700.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00
A25.	Top Soil & Seed		210	SY	\$9.00	\$1,890.00	\$9.00	\$1,890.00	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$22.00	\$4,620.00	\$25.00	\$5,250.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID A PRICE					\$285,185.00		\$371,277.00		\$414,148.60		\$630,798.00		\$550,000.00	
ALTERNATE BID B - THOMAS PAINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL														
B1.	Site Clearing, Earthwork and Excavation		1	LS	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
B2.	8" Perforated HDPE Transport Pipe		60	LF	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$52.00	\$3,120.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$43.00	\$2,580.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00
B3.	Underdrain System (Includes Drainage Stone)		1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$28,706.00	\$28,706.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID B PRICE					\$93,500.00		\$17,120.00		\$41,100.00		\$36,386.00		\$140,200.00	
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID A + ALTERNATE BID B					\$928,960.00		\$770,172.00		\$919,903.60		\$1,527,863.00		\$1,472,840.00	